

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2023

Askar Ahamad Athar Ahamad Khan

..PETITIONER

VERSUS

State of Maharashtra and Others

..RESPONDENTS

....
Mr. Mubashir Quazi, Advocate h/f Ms. F.S. Kazi, Advocate for petitioner
Mr. A.B. Girase, P.P. for respondent nos.1 to 3
....

**CORAM : R.G. AVACHAT AND
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ
DATE : 05th DECEMBER, 2023**

PER COURT :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder.
2. Stand over to 18th January, 2024.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)
SSD

(R.G. AVACHAT, J.)