



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

950 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.1153 OF 2023

ASKAR AHAMAD ATHAR AHAMAD KHAN

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. M.S. Quazi, Advocate h/f Mrs. F.S. Kazi, Advocate for petitioner

Mrs. R.R. Tandale, APP for respondent Nos.1 to 3

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, JJ.

DATE : 22nd AUGUST, 2024

ORDER :

1 On the request of learned APP, as PP is going to conduct the matter, stand over to 05.09.2024. We are adjourning the matter, though we are not convinced with the reason.

(S.G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd