



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2640 OF 2023

AYYUB GULAB SHAIKH AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, JJ.

DATE : 28th JULY, 2025

ORDER :

1 Due to paucity of time, following matters are adjourned to dates mentioned against them.

2 The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

MATTERS	DATE
39 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO.2640 OF 2023 43 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 544 OF 2024 44 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 840 OF 2024 48 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1732 OF 2024 49 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1793 OF 2024 52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2196 OF 2024 54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2302 OF 2024 55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2451 OF 2024 56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2455 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1408 OF 2024 57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2467 OF 2024 58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2501 OF 2024 59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2518 OF 2024 60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2579 OF 2024 61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2600 OF 2024 62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2607 OF 2024 63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2609 OF 2024 64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2692 OF 2024 65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2737 OF 2024 66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2752 OF 2024 67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2787 OF 2024 68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2820 OF 2024	25.08.2025
69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2927 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2935 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2965 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3088 OF 2024	26.08.2025

73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3108 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3136 OF 2024 75 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3146 OF 2024 76 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3245 OF 2024 77 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3318 OF 2024 78 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3402 OF 2024 79 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3479 OF 2024 80 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3500 OF 2024 81 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3600 OF 2024 82 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3609 OF 2024 83 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3627 OF 2024 84 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3754 OF 2024 85 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3797 OF 2024 86 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3802 OF 2024 87 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3843 OF 2024 88 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3882 OF 2024 89 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3935 OF 2024 90 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3963 OF 2024 91 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4052 OF 2024 92 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4156 OF 2024 93 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4178 OF 2024 94 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4526 OF 2024	26.08.2025
95 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 248 OF 2025 96 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 259 OF 2025 97 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 430 OF 2025 98 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 578 OF 2025 99 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 727 OF 2025 100 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 746 OF 2025 101 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 780 OF 2025 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4568 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4794 OF 2024 102 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1114 OF 2025 103 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1372 OF 2025 104 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1942 OF 2025 105 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 2044 OF 2025 106 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1135 OF 2023 107 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2023 108 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1174 OF 2023 109 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1177 OF 2023 110 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1454 OF 2023 111 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1641 OF 2023 112 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1726 OF 2023 113 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1868 OF 2023 114 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 30 OF 2024 115 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 89 OF 2024 116 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 186 OF 2024 117 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 259 OF 2025	29.08.2025

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)

agd

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)