



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2023

Askar Ahamad Athar Ahamad Khan
VERSUS
The State Of Maharashtra And Others

- Adv. S. S. Kazi h/f. Ms. Kazi Fatema S., Advocate for the
Petitioner
- Mrs. U. S. Bhosale, APP for Respondent/s - State

**CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.**

DATE : OCTOBER 01, 2025

PER COURT:

. Stand over to 15.10.2025, as a last chance for filing reply.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.] [NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]