

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
Y.G. KHOBRADE, JJ.**

DATED : DECEMBER 03, 2025

Mr. P. S. Patil, Mr. N.B. Patil, Mr. S.R. Wakale, Mr. V.M. Jaware,
Mr.M.A. Aher, Mrs. Bharati Gunjal, Apps for respondent State in
respective matters.

ORDER:-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief/undertaking/Statement, if any, shall continue till the next date.

Case Number	Next date
948 CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2023 950 CRI. WRIT PETITION. NO. 856 OF 2024 951 CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 895 OF 2024 952 CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 938 OF 2024 953 CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 1522 OF 2024	17.12.2025
954 CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 1591 OF 2024 955 CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 1691 OF 2024 956 CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 1872 OF 2024 957 CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 643 OF 2025	18.12.2025
958 CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 675 OF 2025 960 CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 764 OF 2025 961 CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 1076 OF 2025 962 CRI. WRIT PETITION NO. 1168 OF 2025	19.12.2025
968 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 744 OF 2003 969 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 396 OF 2004 970 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 784 OF 2004 971 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 586 OF 2003	15.12.2025
972 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2019 973 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 339 OF 2023	07.01.2026

(Y.G. KHOBRADE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE