



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**1018 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2023**

ASKAR AHAMAD ATHAR AHAMAD KHAN  
VERSUS  
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. S.S. Kazi, Advocate holding for Mrs. Fatema Kazi,  
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. V.M. Jaware, A.P.P. for respondent Nos.1 to 3.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND  
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

**DATED : 7 JANUARY 2026.**

**Per Court :**

. Despite service, respondent Nos.4 to 6 failed to appear.  
As such, issue notice of final disposal to respondent Nos.4 to 6  
returnable on 28.01.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)  
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)  
JUDGE**