

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

917 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2023

ASKAR AHAMAD ATHAR AHAMAD KHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...

Mr. Sameer Kagzi, Advocate holding for Mr. S.S. Kazi,
Advocate for the petitioner.

Mr. V.M. Jaware, APP for respondents-State.

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATED : 11 FEBRUARY 2026.

Per Court :

1. Learned A.P.P. has already filed reply on behalf of respondent No.4. Copy of the same is furnished to other side. Learned A.G.P. also undertakes to file affidavit-in-reply on behalf of respondent Nos.5 and 6 within two weeks.
2. Stand over to 25.02.2026.

**(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE**

**(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE**