



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

943 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1153 OF 2023

**ASKAR AHAMAD ATHAR AHAMAD KHAN
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. R.S. Raheel h/f. Ms. Kazi Fatema S.
AGP/APP for Respondent/State : Mr. G.A. Kulkarni

...

**CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.**

DATE : 25.03.2026

PER COURT :

. Learned counsel holding for Ms. Kazi seeks time to file affidavit in rejoinder. Stand over to 08.04.2026.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, J.)

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE, J.)